DZ

FORM PTO-1619 OF E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 JUL 1 9 200	YCA .	08-17-2000	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT
1. Q. M	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS s and Trademarks: Please records	SONLY	ocument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyan		
X New	X Assign	ment Security A	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	ation) License	e Change of	f Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame		U.S. Governm (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	nent nment Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		additional names of conveying	
Name (line 1) David S. U		, ,	Month Day Yes 07/23/98
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party			Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Medisystems	s Technology Corporati	lon	If document to be red is an assignment an receiving party is no
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the Unit
Address (line 1) 101 Conven	ti <u>on Center</u> Drive, Su	ite 850	of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must b
Address (line 2)			separate document f Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Las Vegas	Nevada State	e/Country	109 Zip Code
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)	•		
Address (line 2)	- 1 - • 1		
Address (line 3)			10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
Address (line 4)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Certificate of Mailing (see reverse)

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312-346-8000			
Name	Garrettson Ellis					
Address (line 1)	Seyfarth Shaw					
Address (line 2)	55 East Monroe Street-Suite 4200					
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60	603-5803				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #			
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	additional numbers attached			
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
08/783,689	ent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)			
00//03,009						
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a new Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year			
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)					
Enter	PCT application number	PCT	PCT			
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Pi	roperties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	‡ 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclo					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-1351						
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement an	d Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Garretts	on Ellis	Jelega Elig	July 13, 2000			
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 010995 FRAME: 0892

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

David S. Utterberg, patentee of U.S. Patent No. 5,385,372 and applicant of U.S. Patent Application No. 08/783,689, filed January 15, 1997, hereby assigns to Medisystems Technology Corporation, a corporation of Nevada, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and said patent application, along with the inventions described therein, the effective date of this assignment being January 3, 1996. This assignment also includes all foreign patent rights including foreign patents and patent applications which are filed or may be filed with respect to the inventions assigned herein.

·	Jung	WITNESS my hand and seal this .	<u>23</u> day of
		Patentee and Applicant	(SEAL)

State of Washington)

County of y King)

Xaat

On this 23 to day of July , 19 98, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared x David S. Utriburg to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Publi

(NOTARY SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 010995 FRAME: 0893